

## Southern Rural Water Exchange Fee Schedule

\$250.00\*

| Macalister Irrigation District Allocation Traderoom |              |  |
|---|--------------|--|
| Sellers:  |              |  |
| Seller fee  | \$2.00 / ML* |  |
| Minimum charge                                      | \$100.00#*   |  |
| Buyers:   |              |  |
| Buyer fee   | \$2.00 / ML* |  |
| Commission  | 1.5%*        |  |
| Minimum charge                                      | \$100.00#*   |  |
| Water authority lodgement fee                       | \$51.00 ea   |  |

| Other Services              |            |
|-----------------------------|------------|
| Instant allocation transfer | \$80.00 ea |
| Copy of record              | \$25.00 ea |
| Company extract download    | \$11.00 ea |

## **Terms and Conditions:**

This fee schedule is subject to change and applies as of 1 July 2023

| Permanent Entitlement Traderoom                  |             |  |
|--|-------------|--|
| Sellers:   |             |  |
| Commission                                       | 1.5%*       |  |
| Minimum commission charge                        | \$500.00^*  |  |
| Water authority application fee                  | \$215.80 ea |  |
| Copy of record                                   | \$25.00 ea  |  |
| Mortgage discharge lodgement fee (if applicable) | \$69.30 ea  |  |
| Water authority lodgement fee (if applicable)    | \$51.00 ea  |  |
| Storage fee adjustment may apply                 |             |  |
| Buyers:  |             |  |
| Commission                                       | 1.5%*       |  |
| Minimum commission charge                        | \$500.00^*  |  |
| Victorian Water Register lodgement fee           | \$138.50    |  |
| Mortgage lodgement fee If applicable             | \$69.30 ea  |  |
| Water authority lodgement fee (if applicable)    | \$51.00 ea  |  |
| Storage fee adjustment may apply                 |             |  |
| Third party permanent trade facilitation         |             |  |

plus Water Authority and Victorian Water Register fees

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to GST

<sup>^</sup> Minimum charge applies when calculated commission rate is less than \$500

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>+</sup> Minimum charge applies when commission rate and buyer/seller fee combined is less than \$200 excluding GST

<sup>\*</sup> Minimum charge applies when commission rate and buyer/seller fee combined is less than \$100 excluding GST